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abpreyal Listine i ber - §.WA-1054
(Ivsued in advence of preparation of dealt Approval Listing only in case of

Interan Approvall, ) _
Aurora Scale Manufacturing Limited
Conpenty Houwostine Anuroval - FPe O. Box 23, 81 Temperance St.
- Aurora, Ontario L4G 3H1

Tyoe of Device - Axle TLoad Scales, Two Section Fabricated steel lever

system for permanent installation.
hodel No, Bating or Capacily Remares

Models as listed on attached sheet.
Scale capacities may be in equivalent metric unit.

Apparatus: These scales may be equipped with full capacity or type

registering beams manufactured for Aurora Scale Manufacturing Limited
by Winslow Scale Co., Terre Haute, Indiana, U.S.A. Analogic model
AN 5325 digital indicator with load cell(s) in steelyard Rod.

Accessories: Remote indicator and weight printer must meet all the
requirements and perform in accordance with the Weights and
Measures Act and Regulations.

. Application: For the determination of vehicle axle loading for .
highway control only and not to be used in general trade
unless the vehicle or commodity being weighed is entirely
supported by the weighing element.

Special Conditions:
When installed as on axle load scale:
1. The scale shall be marked "Restricted for highway
weight control only". '
This marking must be in a location visible to the
operator and must be of a permanent nature with letters
1/4" or 6 mm minimum height in English or/and French.

2. The approaches at each end shall be straight in the
. same plane as the platform and of sufficient length
and width to ensure the level p051t10n1ng of vehicles
during weight determination.

Date of Appiicaticn Yor Aporoval - Feb. 23/78
Central File No, - G6900~A364
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2 Section Units

AXLE LOAD SCALES

Model

BEm> BEBmP BEE> >R

1008-15
1008-20
1008-25

1010-15
1010-20
1010-25
1010-30

1012-15
1012-20
1012-25
1012-30

1014-20

1014-25 -

1014-30

1014-35

15
20
25

15
20
25
30

15

20
25
30

20
25
30
35

Capacity

tons
tons
tons

tons
tons
tons
tons

tons

tons
tons
tons

tons

tons
tons
tons

Platform Size
o' x 8!
10' x 8!
10" x. 8t
10" x 107
10'.x 10!
10" x 10
10' x 10!
10" x 12'
10" x 12°
10' x 12°
10" x 12!

10" x 14"
10" x 14"
10' x 14
10" x 147



