NOTICE OF APPROVAL ACTION

Approval Listing the per - S.WA-1054 (Issued in advance of preparation of deaft Approval Listing only in case of Interim Approval).

Aurora Scale Manufacturing Limited
P. O. Box 23, 81 Temperance St.
Aurora, Ontario L4G 3H1

Type of Device - Axle Load Scales, Two Section Fabricated steel lever system for permanent installation.

Kodel No. Rating or Capacity Remarks

Models as listed on attached sheet. Scale capacities may be in equivalent metric unit.

Apparatus: These scales may be equipped with full capacity or type registering beams manufactured for Aurora Scale Manufacturing Limited by Winslow Scale Co., Terre Haute, Indiana, U.S.A. Analogic model AN 5325 digital indicator with load cell(s) in steelyard Rod.

Accessories: Remote indicator and weight printer must meet all the requirements and perform in accordance with the Weights and Measures Act and Regulations.

Application: For the determination of vehicle axle loading for highway control only and not to be used in general trade unless the vehicle or commodity being weighed is entirely supported by the weighing element.

Special Conditions:

When installed as on axle load scale:

- 1. The scale shall be marked "Restricted for highway weight control only".

 This marking must be in a location visible to the operator and must be of a permanent nature with letters 1/4" or 6 mm minimum height in English or/and French.
- 2. The approaches at each end shall be straight in the same plane as the platform and of sufficient length and width to ensure the level positioning of vehicles during weight determination.

Date of Application for Approval - Feb. 23/78

Central File No. - G6900-A364

Lab. File No	Joh Chandray
Date of Filing.	bignature

Note: File Record of Approval Action with Approval Listing notices when Approval Listing number is assigned in advance of preparation of notice; file at back of book by Central File No. when Approval Listing number is not assigned.

Remove Record of Approval Action from Approval Listing Book when the company is notified of rejection, or when Special Approval Listing notice or draft of Approval Listing notice is filed with notices; replace draft of Approval Listing notice with printed notice when available.

2 Section Units	AXLE LOAD SCALES	
Mode 1	Capacity	Platform Size
A 1008-15	15 tons	10' x 8'
A 1008-20	20 tons	10' x 8'
A 1008-25	25 tons	10' x 8'
A 1010-15	15 tons	10' x 10'
A 1010-20	20 tons	10' x 10'
A 1010-25	25 tons	10' x 10'
A 1010-30	30 tons	10' x 10'
A 1012-15	15 tons	10' x 12'
A 1012-20	20 tons	10' x 12'
A 1012-25	25 tons	10' x 12'
A 1012-30	30 tons	10' x 12'
A 1014-20	20 tons	10' x 14'
A 1014-25	25 tons	10' x 14'
A 1014-30	30 tons	10' x 14'
A 1014-35	35 tons	10' x 14'

•